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wmigifl 12, Comaflanidl, Slpeusitepour oy 6oor(H1—2048.]

No. I1(2)/TRA/1041(a-1)/2017.

The Government of Tamil Nadu having been satisfied that
the lands specified in the schedule below have to be acquired
for industrial purposes to wit to the formation of Double way
Broad — Guage Railway line by changing the existing single
way Broad-Guage Railway line from Omalur — Mettur Dam
and it having already been decided that the entire amount of
compensation to be awarded for the lands is to be paid out
of the lands controlled or managed by Southern Railway. The
following notice is issued under sub-section (1) of Section 3
of the Tamil Nadu Acquisition of land for Industrial Purposed
Act, 1997 (Tamil Nadu Act 10 of 1999).

NOTICE

Under sub-section (1) of Section 3 of the Tamil Nadu
Acquisition of Land for Industrial Purposes Act, 1997
(Tamil Nadu Act 10 of 1999), the Government of Tamil Nadu
hereby acquires the lands in 37.Thindamangalam Village,
Omalur Taluk of Salem District as specified in the Schedule
below and measuring 0.59.08 hectare (or) 5908 Sq.M. to the
same, a little more or less needed for industrial purposes, to
wit, for formation of Double way Broad — Guage Railway line
by changing the existing single way Broad-Guage Railway line
from Omalur — Mettur Dam.

The plan of the lands are kept in the office of the Land
Acquisition Officer and District Revenue Officer, Salem and
the Special Tahsildar, Omalur — Mettur Dam Double Line Broad
Guage Railway Track, Room No.414, 4th Floor, Collectorate
Campus, Salem and may be inspected at any time during
office hours.

(1]
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10

11

12

13.

Survey
Number

@)
22/8 A

22/8B

22/8C

84/1
85/1
88/1A
88/1B
88/1C

88/1D

90/1

96/1A

96/1B

96/1C1

Classification

Dry

Dry

Dry
Dry
Dry
Dry
Dry

Dry

Dry

Dry

Dry

Dry

Total
Extent.
(Hect.)

(4)
0.18.0

0.02.0

0.03.0

0.26.0
0.05.0
0.07.0
0.06.5

0.10.5

0.04.0

0.33.0

0.02.0

0.04.5

0.04.5

SCHEDULE:

Salem District, Omalur Taluk, 37.Thindamangalam Village.

As per Sub-Division

records
' ' Patta No. Land Owners /
Survey Extent .
Persons interested
No to be
acquired
(Sg.m)
®) (6)

22/8A1 0.0701.0 742, Sengan, S/o.Kuttiyappan (1),
Chinnathambi, S/0.Chinnanna
gounder (2), Periyannagounder,
S/o.Chinnappagounder (3),
Perumalgounder, S/o.
Chinnannagounder (4), Jeyaraman,
Sl/o. Krishnagounder (5), Subramani,
S/o.Sengan (6)

22/8B1 0.0195.0 1091, Kuppusamy,
S/o.Periyannagounder

22/8C1 0.0079.0 742,Sengan, S/o.Kuttiyappan (1),
Chinnathambi, S/o.
Chinnannagounder (2),
Periyannagounder,
S/o .Chinnappagounder (3),
Perumalgounder, S/o.
Chinnannagounder (4), Jeyaraman,
S/o. Krishnagounder (5), Subramani,
S/o.Sengan (6)

84/1A 0.0486.0 225, Chinnappan, S/o.Sembagounder

85/1A 0.0113.0 225, Chinnappan, S/o.Sembagounder

88/1A1 0.0097.0 290, Natarajan, S/o.Perumal

88/1B1 0.0095.0 359, Perumal, S/o.Ayyavugounder

88/1C1 0.0124.0 629, Valliyakkal, W/o.Pachiyappan
(1), Madheswaran, S/o.
Pachiyappagounder (2)

88/1D1 0.0051.0 157, Madheswaran, S/o.
Pachiyappagounder

90/1A 0.0553.0 633, Pullaiyannagounder, S/o.
Chinnannagounder (1),
Chinnannagounder,
S/o.Pachiyannagounder (2)

96/1A1 0.0035.0 394, Perumal, S/o.Chinnannagounder

96/1B1 0.0071.0 232, Pappathi, W/o.Chennimalai

96/1C1A 0.0065.0 867, Peramathal w/o. Perumal (1),

Ramasamy,
S/o. Chennappa Gounder (2)

Building, Tree and
Others

@
Nil

Yield Palmyrah .2

Teak wood.5, Yield
Coconut Tree-1, Neem
Tree.-2

Yield Coconut Tree-2
Nil

Yield Palmyrah-1
Nil
Nil

Young Coconut Tree-1

Yield Coconut Tree -13,
Young Coconut Tree-2,
Neem Tree.4, 156 M
length of PVC Water
Supply Pipeline Girth 2
% inch.

Nil
Yield Mango Tree-1,
Kolinji Tree -2,
Yield Coconut Tree -2,
Yield Drumstick -1

Yield Drumstick-1
Young Palmyrah-1
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21

22

23

24

25

26
27
28

29

30
31

32
33
34

Survey
Number

@)
96/1C2

96/1C3

96/1D

96/1E
96/1F
96/1G
96/1H

100/8A

100/8B

100/8C

100/8D

103/3

103/4
103/5A
103/5B

103/5C

110/1
110/2A1

110/4A
110/4B
110/4C

Ex-11-2(414)—2

Classification

Dry

Dry

Dry
Dry
Dry
Dry

Dry

Dry

Dry

Dry

Dry

Dry
Dry
Dry

Dry

Dry

Dry

Dry
Dry
Dry

Total
Extent.
(Hect.)

(4)
0.01.0

0.02.0

0.02.0

0.02.0
0.03.0
0.002.5
0.09.0

0.10.5

0.06.5

0.04.0

0.05.5

0.34.0

0.01.5
0.02.0
0.02.0

0.10.0

0.09.5
1.08.0

0.01.5
0.06.0
0.04.0

As per Sub-Division

records
| I\

Survey Extent

No to be
acquired

(Sa.m)

®)
96/1C2A  0.0023.0
96/1C3A  0.0037.0
96/1D1 0.0028.0
96/1E1 0.0035.0
96/1F1 0.0032.0
96/1G1 0.0029.0
96/1H1 0.0123.0
100/8A1  0.0521.0
100/8B1  0.0267.0
100/8C1 0.0148.0
100/8D1  0.0118.0
103/3A 0.0020.0
103/4A 0.0023.0
103/5A1  0.0007.0
103/5B1  0.0040.0
103/5C1 0.0266.0
110/1A 0.0360.0
110/2A1A 0.0148.0
110/4A1  0.0009.0
110/4B1  0.0060.0
110/4C1  0.0101.0
Ex-11-2(414)—2

Patta No. Land Owners /
Persons interested

(6)
1107, Thangavel, S/o.Perumal

867, Peramathal, W/o.Perumal (1),
Ramasamy
S/o.Chinnappagounder (2)

295, Nagappagounder, S/o.
Palaniyappagounder

396, Peramathal, W/o.Perumal
168, Govindan, S/o.Perumalgounder
343, Govindammal, W/o.Periyasamy

295, Nagappagounder, S/o.
Palaniyappagounder

101, Kandayammal, W/o.
Chinnannagounder

265, Sembagounder, S/o.Kullugounder
483, Manickam, S/o.Perumalgounder

981, Gopal S/o.Kulanthaigounder (1),
Kolanthaigounder,
S/o.Chinnannagounder (2)

166, Govindan, S/o.Chinnappagounder

166, Govindan, S/o.Chinnappagounder
166, Govindan, S/o.Chinnappagounder

404, Periyaponnugounder,
S/o.Kullugounder
723, Kandhammal, W/o.
Chinnannagounder (1),
Minor Ramu (2),
Minor Sekar (3)
sons of Chinnannagounder,
Guardian Mother Kandhammal
413, Perumalgounder,
S/o.Sinthamanigounder
413, Perumalgounder,
S/o.Sinthamanigounder

265, Sembagounder, S/o.Kullugounder
265, Sembagounder, S/o.Kullugounder

167, Govindan @ Chinnappagounder,
S/o.Krishnan

Building, Tree and
Others

(7
Yield Lemon-1, Yield
Drumstick-1, Young
Palmyrah-1

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil
Yield Palmyrah-5,

Young Palmyrah-1,
Yield Drumstick-2

Nil

Yield Coconut Tree-5,
Young Coconut

Tree -1,

Yield Palmyrah-1
Nil
Nil
Nil

Young Neem Tree-2

Nil

Nil

Nil
Nil
Yield Coconut-10,

Young Coconut-1,
Yield Palmyrah-1
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As per Sub-Division

IS records
SI. Survey ,S Total ! Patta No. Land Owners / Building, Tree and
= Extent. Survey Extent :
No. Number 0 Persons interested Others
9 (Hect.) No to be
) acquired
(Sa.m)
@ @ 3 4 ®) (6) M
35 112/5A Dry 0.22.0 112/5A1 0.0403.0 241, Chinnathambigounder, Neem Tree-2
S/o.Chinnannagounder
36 112/5B Dry 0.07.0 112/5B1  0.0231.0 255, Subramani, S/o.Sithagounder Young Palmyrah-1
37 112/5C Dry 0.025 112/5C1  0.0144.0 362, Minor Murali (1), Minor Young Palmyrah-1,
Manoharan (2), 1 & 2 sons of Neem Tree-4
Ponnusamy Guardian Father
38 112/5D Dry 0.01.5 112/5D1  0.0070.0 997, Saradha, W/o.Ponnusamy Nil
Total (Sq.m) 0.5908.0
Total (Hect) 0.59.08

[G.O. Ms. No. 514, Transport (1.1), 27th December 2017,
wmigfl 12, Camaflanid), Skpeustepeaur oy er(H—-2048.]

No. 11(2)/TRA/1041(a-2)/2017.

The Government of Tamil Nadu having been satisfied that
the lands specified in the schedule below have to be acquired
for industrial purposes to wit to the formation of Double way
Broad — Guage Railway line by changing the existing single
way Broad-Guage Railway line from Omalur — Mettur Dam
and it having already been decided that the entire amount of
compensation to be awarded for the lands is to be paid out
of the lands controlled or managed by Southern Railway The
following notice is issued under sub-section (1) of section 3
of the Tamil Nadu Acquisition of land for Industrial Purposed
Act, 1997 (Tamil Nadu Act 10 of 1999).

NOTICE

Under sub-section (1) of Section 3 of the Tamil Nadu
Acquisition of Land for Industrial Purposes Act, 1997 (Tamil
Nadu Act 10 of 1999), the Government of Tamil Nadu hereby
acquires the lands in 61.Puliyampatti Village, Omalur Taluk
of Salem District as specified in the Schedule below and
measuring 0.28.35 hectare (or) 0.2835 Sq.M to the same,
a little more or less needed for industrial purposes, to wit,
for formation of Double way Broad — Guage Railway line by
changing the existing single way Broad-Guage Railway line
from Omalur — Mettur Dam.

The plan of the lands are kept in the office of the Land
Acquisition Officer and District Revenue Officer, Salem and
the Special Tahsildar, Omalur — Mettur Dam Double Line Broad
Guage Railway Track, Room No.414, 4th Floor, Collectorate
Campus, Salem and may be inspected at any time during
office hours.

SCHEDULE

Salem District, Omalur Taluk, 61. Puliampatty Village

As per Sub.-Division

5 records
Serve E Total |
SI.No. by = Extent. Extent
Number § (Hect)  Survey to be
O No. acquired
(Sq.m)
(1) 2 (3) (4) (5)
1 2/1 Dry 0.18.0 2/1B 0.0542.0
2 2/2A Dry 0.13.0 2/2A2 0.0323.0
3 2/2B Dry 0.285 2/2B2 0.0153.0

Patta No. Land Owners /

Persons interested Building, Tree and Others

(6) )

129, Thamaraiselvan Square Well-1.

S/o. Muthusamy

Yield Coconut-2.
Thekku trees-2.
Cement Tiled house-2.
(Holo Bricks Wall)
Neem Tree-1.

326, Chettiappan Nil
S/o. Ponnupaiyan

149, Ramayammal
W/o. Ponnupaiyagounder
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Sl.No.

@

Servey
Number

@)
2/3

2/4

2/5B

217

2/18 C

2/9

Classification

Dry

Dry

Dry

Dry

Dry

Dry

As per Sub.-Division

records
Total T &
Extent. EXtent
(Hect.) Survey to be
No. acquired
(Sq.m)
4) (5)
0.11.5 2/3B 0.0485.0
0.31.5 2/4B 0.0368.0
0.29.0 2/5B2 0.0235.0
0.60.0 2/7B 0.0264.0
0.05.5 2/8C2 0.0367.0
0.01.0 2/9B 0.0098.0
Total (Sg.m) 0.2835.0
Total (Hec.) 0.28.35

Patta No. Land Owners /

Persons interested Building, Tree and Others

(6) 7

326, Chettiappan Nil
S/o. Ponnupaiyan

326, Chettiappan Nil

S/o. Ponnupaiyan

293, Kuppusamy Nil
S/o. Ponnupaiyan

161, Andiappan (1),
Periyannan (2),
1 & 2 Sons of
Palaniyappagounder, Sakthi
S/o. Periyananan (3)

Yield Coconut-1.

293, Kuppusamy Nil
S/o. Ponnupaiyan

293, Kuppusamy Nil
S/o. Ponnupaiyan

P.W.C. DAVIDAR,
Additional Chief Secretary to Government.
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