©
GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU
2017

[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14.

[R. Dis. No. 197/2009. [Price: Rs. 2.40 Paise.



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

EXTRAORDINARY

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 414]

CHENNAI, WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 27, 2017 Margazhi 12, Hevilambi, Thiruvalluvar Aandu-2048

Part II—Section 2

Notifications or Orders of interest to a Section of the public issued by Secretariat Departments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT

ACQUISITION OF LANDS

[G.O. Ms. No. 513, Transport (I.1), 27th December 2017, மார்கழி 12, ஹேவிளம்பி, திருவள்ளுவர் ஆண்டு–2048.]

No. II(2)/TRA/1041(a-1)/2017.

The Government of Tamil Nadu having been satisfied that the lands specified in the schedule below have to be acquired for industrial purposes to wit to the formation of Double way Broad – Guage Railway line by changing the existing single way Broad-Guage Railway line from Omalur – Mettur Dam and it having already been decided that the entire amount of compensation to be awarded for the lands is to be paid out of the lands controlled or managed by Southern Railway. The following notice is issued under sub-section (1) of Section 3 of the Tamil Nadu Acquisition of land for Industrial Purposed Act, 1997 (Tamil Nadu Act 10 of 1999).

NOTICE

Under sub-section (1) of Section 3 of the Tamil Nadu Acquisition of Land for Industrial Purposes Act, 1997 (Tamil Nadu Act 10 of 1999), the Government of Tamil Nadu hereby acquires the lands in 37.Thindamangalam Village, Omalur Taluk of Salem District as specified in the Schedule below and measuring 0.59.08 hectare (or) 5908 Sq.M. to the same, a little more or less needed for industrial purposes, to wit, for formation of Double way Broad – Guage Railway line by changing the existing single way Broad-Guage Railway line from Omalur – Mettur Dam.

The plan of the lands are kept in the office of the Land Acquisition Officer and District Revenue Officer, Salem and the Special Tahsildar, Omalur – Mettur Dam Double Line Broad Guage Railway Track, Room No.414, 4th Floor, Collectorate Campus, Salem and may be inspected at any time during office hours.

SCHEDULE:

Salem District, Omalur Taluk, 37.Thindamangalam Village.

	Survey Number	Classification		-	ub-Division cords		
SI. No.			Total Extent. (Hect.)	Survey No	Extent to be acquired (Sq.m)	Patta No. Land Owners / Persons interested	Building, Tree and Others
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)		(5)	(6)	(7)
1	22/8 A	Dry	0.18.0	22/8A1	0.0701.0	742, Sengan, S/o.Kuttiyappan (1), Chinnathambi, S/o.Chinnanna gounder (2), Periyannagounder, S/o.Chinnappagounder (3), Perumalgounder, S/o. Chinnannagounder (4), Jeyaraman, S/o. Krishnagounder (5), Subramani, S/o.Sengan (6)	Nil
2	22/8B	Dry	0.02.0	22/8B1	0.0195.0	1091, Kuppusamy, S/o.Periyannagounder	Yield Palmyrah .2
3	22/8C	Dry	0.03.0	22/8C1	0.0079.0	742, Sengan, S/o. Kuttiyappan (1), Chinnathambi, S/o. Chinnannagounder (2), Periyannagounder, S/o. Chinnappagounder (3), Perumalgounder, S/o. Chinnannagounder (4), Jeyaraman, S/o. Krishnagounder (5), Subramani, S/o. Sengan (6)	Teak wood.5, Yield Coconut Tree-1, Neem Tree2
4	84/1	Dry	0.26.0	84/1A	0.0486.0	225, Chinnappan, S/o.Sembagounder	Yield Coconut Tree-2
5	85/1	Dry	0.05.0	85/1A	0.0113.0	225, Chinnappan, S/o.Sembagounder	Nil
6	88/1A	Dry	0.07.0	88/1A1	0.0097.0	290, Natarajan, S/o.Perumal	Yield Palmyrah-1
7	88/1B	Dry	0.06.5	88/1B1	0.0095.0	359, Perumal, S/o.Ayyavugounder	Nil
8	88/1C	Dry	0.10.5	88/1C1	0.0124.0	629, Valliyakkal, W/o.Pachiyappan (1), Madheswaran, S/o. Pachiyappagounder (2)	Nil
9	88/1D	Dry	0.04.0	88/1D1	0.0051.0	157, Madheswaran, S/o. Pachiyappagounder	Young Coconut Tree-1
10	90/1	Dry	0.33.0	90/1A	0.0553.0	633, Pullaiyannagounder, S/o. Chinnannagounder (1), Chinnannagounder, S/o.Pachiyannagounder (2)	Yield Coconut Tree -13, Young Coconut Tree-2, Neem Tree.4, 156 M length of PVC Water Supply Pipeline Girth 2 ½ inch.
11	96/1A	Dry	0.02.0	96/1A1	0.0035.0	394, Perumal, S/o.Chinnannagounder	Nil
12	96/1B	Dry	0.04.5	96/1B1	0.0071.0	232, Pappathi, W/o.Chennimalai	Yield Mango Tree-1, Kolinji Tree -2, Yield Coconut Tree -2, Yield Drumstick -1
13.	96/1C1	Dry	0.04.5	96/1C1A	0.0065.0	867, Peramathal w/o. Perumal (1), Ramasamy, S/o. Chennappa Gounder (2)	Yield Drumstick-1 Young Palmyrah-1

SI. No.	Survey Number	Classification	Total Extent. (Hect.)	As per Sub-Division records			
				Survey No	Extent to be acquired (Sq.m)	Patta No. Land Owners / Persons interested	Building, Tree and Others
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)
14	96/1C2	Dry	0.01.0	96/1C2A	0.0023.0	1107, Thangavel, S/o.Perumal	Yield Lemon-1, Yield Drumstick-1, Young Palmyrah-1
15	96/1C3	Dry	0.02.0	96/1C3A	0.0037.0	867, Peramathal, W/o.Perumal (1), Ramasamy S/o.Chinnappagounder (2)	Nil
16	96/1D	Dry	0.02.0	96/1D1	0.0028.0	295, Nagappagounder, S/o. Palaniyappagounder	Nil
17	96/1E	Dry	0.02.0	96/1E1	0.0035.0	396, Peramathal, W/o.Perumal	Nil
18	96/1F	Dry	0.03.0	96/1F1	0.0032.0	168, Govindan, S/o.Perumalgounder	Nil
19	96/1G	Dry	0.002.5	96/1G1	0.0029.0	343, Govindammal, W/o.Periyasamy	Nil
20	96/1H	Dry	0.09.0	96/1H1	0.0123.0	295, Nagappagounder, S/o. Palaniyappagounder	Nil
21	100/8A	Dry	0.10.5	100/8A1	0.0521.0	101, Kandayammal, W/o. Chinnannagounder	Nil
22	100/8B	Dry	0.06.5	100/8B1	0.0267.0	265, Sembagounder, S/o.Kullugounder	Nil
23	100/8C	Dry	0.04.0	100/8C1	0.0148.0	483, Manickam, S/o.Perumalgounder	Yield Palmyrah-5, Young Palmyrah-1, Yield Drumstick-2
24	100/8D	Dry	0.05.5	100/8D1	0.0118.0	981, Gopal S/o.Kulanthaigounder (1), Kolanthaigounder, S/o.Chinnannagounder (2)	Nil
25	103/3	Dry	0.34.0	103/3A	0.0020.0	166, Govindan, S/o.Chinnappagounder	Yield Coconut Tree-5, Young Coconut Tree -1, Yield Palmyrah-1
26	103/4	Dry	0.01.5	103/4A	0.0023.0	166, Govindan, S/o.Chinnappagounder	Nil
27	103/5A	Dry	0.02.0	103/5A1	0.0007.0	166, Govindan, S/o.Chinnappagounder	Nil
28	103/5B	Dry	0.02.0	103/5B1	0.0040.0	404, Periyaponnugounder, S/o.Kullugounder	Nil
29	103/5C	Dry	0.10.0	103/5C1	0.0266.0	723, Kandhammal, W/o. Chinnannagounder (1), Minor Ramu (2), Minor Sekar (3) sons of Chinnannagounder, Guardian Mother Kandhammal	Young Neem Tree-2
30	110/1	Dry	0.09.5	110/1A	0.0360.0	413, Perumalgounder, S/o.Sinthamanigounder	Nil
31	110/2A1	Dry	1.08.0	110/2A1A	0.0148.0	413, Perumalgounder, S/o.Sinthamanigounder	Nil
32	110/4A	Dry	0.01.5	110/4A1	0.0009.0	265, Sembagounder, S/o.Kullugounder	Nil
33	110/4B	Dry	0.06.0	110/4B1	0.0060.0	265, Sembagounder, S/o.Kullugounder	Nil
34	110/4C	Dry	0.04.0	110/4C1	0.0101.0	167, Govindan @ Chinnappagounder, S/o.Krishnan	Yield Coconut-10, Young Coconut-1, Yield Palmyrah-1

SI. No.	Survey Number	Classification	Total Extent. (Hect.)	As per Sub-Division records		-	
				Survey No	Extent to be acquired (Sq.m)	Patta No. Land Owners / Persons interested	Building, Tree and Others
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)		(6)	(7)
35	112/5A	Dry	0.22.0	112/5A1	0.0403.0	241, Chinnathambigounder, S/o.Chinnannagounder	Neem Tree-2
36	112/5B	Dry	0.07.0	112/5B1	0.0231.0	255, Subramani, S/o.Sithagounder	Young Palmyrah-1
37	112/5C	Dry	0.02.5	112/5C1	0.0144.0	362, Minor Murali (1), Minor Manoharan (2), 1 & 2 sons of Ponnusamy Guardian Father	Young Palmyrah-1, Neem Tree-4
38	112/5D	Dry	0.01.5	112/5D1	0.0070.0	997, Saradha, W/o.Ponnusamy	Nil
			Total (Sq.m) Total (Hect)		0.5908.0		
					0.59.08		

[G.O. Ms. No. 514, Transport (I.1), 27th December 2017, மார்கழி 12, ஹேவிளம்பி, திருவள்ளுவர் ஆண்டு–2048.]

No. II(2)/TRA/1041(a-2)/2017.

The Government of Tamil Nadu having been satisfied that the lands specified in the schedule below have to be acquired for industrial purposes to wit to the formation of Double way Broad – Guage Railway line by changing the existing single way Broad-Guage Railway line from Omalur – Mettur Dam and it having already been decided that the entire amount of compensation to be awarded for the lands is to be paid out of the lands controlled or managed by Southern Railway The following notice is issued under sub-section (1) of section 3 of the Tamil Nadu Acquisition of land for Industrial Purposed Act, 1997 (Tamil Nadu Act 10 of 1999).

NOTICE

Under sub-section (1) of Section 3 of the Tamil Nadu Acquisition of Land for Industrial Purposes Act, 1997 (Tamil Nadu Act 10 of 1999), the Government of Tamil Nadu hereby acquires the lands in 61.Puliyampatti Village, Omalur Taluk of Salem District as specified in the Schedule below and measuring 0.28.35 hectare (or) 0.2835 Sq.M to the same, a little more or less needed for industrial purposes, to wit, for formation of Double way Broad – Guage Railway line by changing the existing single way Broad-Guage Railway line from Omalur – Mettur Dam.

The plan of the lands are kept in the office of the Land Acquisition Officer and District Revenue Officer, Salem and the Special Tahsildar, Omalur – Mettur Dam Double Line Broad Guage Railway Track, Room No.414, 4th Floor, Collectorate Campus, Salem and may be inspected at any time during office hours.

Schedule
Salem District, Omalur Taluk, 61. Puliampatty Village

SI.No.	Servey Number	Classification	Total Extent. (Hect.)	As per SubDivision records			
				Survey No.	Extent to be acquired (Sq.m)	Patta No. Land Owners / Persons interested	Building, Tree and Others
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)		(5)	(6)	(7)
1	2/1	Dry	0.18.0	2/1B	0.0542.0	129, Thamaraiselvan S/o. Muthusamy	Square Well-1.
2	2/2A	Dry	0.13.0	2/2A2	0.0323.0	149, Ramayammal W/o. Ponnupaiyagounder	Yield Coconut-2. Thekku trees-2. Cement Tiled house-2. (Holo Bricks Wall) Neem Tree-1.
3	2/2 B	Dry	0.28.5	2/2B2	0.0153.0	326, Chettiappan S/o. Ponnupaiyan	Nil

		tion		•	ubDivision cords		
SI.No.	Servey Number	Classification	Total Extent. (Hect.)	Survey No.	Extent to be acquired (Sq.m)	Patta No. Land Owners / Persons interested	Building, Tree and Others
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)		(5)	(6)	(7)
4	2/3	Dry	0.11.5	2/3B	0.0485.0	326, Chettiappan S/o. Ponnupaiyan	Nil
5	2/4	Dry	0.31.5	2/4B	0.0368.0	326, Chettiappan S/o. Ponnupaiyan	Nil
6	2/5 B	Dry	0.29.0	2/5B2	0.0235.0	293, Kuppusamy S/o. Ponnupaiyan	Nil
7	2/7	Dry	0.60.0	2/7B	0.0264.0	161, Andiappan (1), Periyannan (2), 1 & 2 Sons of Palaniyappagounder, Sakthi S/o. Periyananan (3)	Yield Coconut-1.
8	2/8 C	Dry	0.05.5	2/8C2	0.0367.0	293, Kuppusamy S/o. Ponnupaiyan	Nil
9	2/9	Dry	0.01.0	2/9B	0.0098.0	293, Kuppusamy S/o. Ponnupaiyan	Nil
Total (Sq.m)			0.2835.0				
Total (Hec.)			c.)	0.28.35			

P.W.C. DAVIDAR, Additional Chief Secretary to Government.